LTS8003
www.leading-semi.com             Nov. 2018       LTS8003-DS-P01
Copyright ©  Leading TECH-Semiconductor Co., LTD.
~ 1 / 13 ~
1.2A 1.5MHz High Efficiency
Synchronous-Rectified Step-Down Converter
General Information
The LTS8003 is a synchronous step-down converter with

EN
VOUT
POK#
C1R1
R2
CIN
10uF
R3
Fixed Voltage Versions
Adjustable Voltage Versions
TP TP
2.2uH 2.2uH
Ordering Information
Ordering Number Package Top Marking  Note
LTS8003AST6-00 TSOT23-6 T6 Adjustable Output Voltage and support MODE function
LTS8003AST6-33 TSOT23-6 T7 3.3V Output Voltage and support MODE function
LTS8003AST6-25 TSOT23-6 T8 2.5V Output Voltage and support MODE function
LTS8003AST6-18 TSOT23-6 T9 1.8V Output Voltage and support MODE function
LTS8003AST6-15 TSOT23-6 TA 1.5V Output Voltage and support MODE function
LTS8003AST6-12 TSOT23-6 TB 1.2V Output Voltage and support MODE function
LTS8003AD26-00 WDFN2x2-6L TC Adjustable Output Voltage and support MODE function
LTS8003AD26-33 WDFN2x2-6L TD 3.3V Output Voltage and support MODE function
LTS8003AD26-25 WDFN2x2-6L TE 2.5V Output Voltage and support MODE function
LTS8003AD26-18 WDFN2x2-6L TF 1.8V Output Voltage and support MODE function
LTS8003AD26-15 WDFN2x2-6L TG 1.5V Output Voltage and support MODE function
LTS8003AD26-12 WDFN2x2-6L TH 1.2V Output Voltage and support MODE function
LTS8003BD28-00 WDFN2x2-8L TJ Adjustable Output Voltage and support MODE and POK function
LTS8003BD28-33 WDFN2x2-8L TK 3.3V Output Voltage and support MODE and POK function
LTS8003BD28-25 WDFN2x2-8L TL 2.5V Output Voltage and support MODE and POK function
LTS8003BD28-18 WDFN2x2-8L TM 1.8V Output Voltage and support MODE and POK function
LTS8003BD28-15 WDFN2x2-8L TN 1.5V Output Voltage and support MODE and POK function
LTS8003BD28-12 WDFN2x2-8L TO 1.2V Output Voltage and support MODE and POK function
Note 1.  Leading TECH products are RoHs compliant and compatible with the current requirement of IPC/JDEC J-STD-020 and
are suitable for use in SnPb or Pb-Free soldering processes.
LTS8003
option:
A: without POK
B: with POK
Package Type
ST6: TSOT23-6L
D26: WDFN2x2-6L
D28: WDFN2x2-8L
Output Voltage
00: Adjustable
33: 3.3V
18: 1.8V
…etc.
LTS8003
www.leading-semi.com             Nov. 2018       LTS8003-DS-P01
Copyright ©  Leading TECH-Semiconductor Co., LTD.
~ 3 / 13 ~
Functional Pin Descriptions
Pin Number Pin
Name
Description
AD26 BD28 AST6
1 1 6
VOUT
Output Voltage Sense Pin. For fixed output versions only. Connect this pin the output
voltage.
FB
Output Feedback Pin. For adjustable output versions only. Connect this pin to the
center point of the output resistor divider to program the output voltage: VOUT = 0.6V x
(1 + R1/R2). Add optional C1 (10pF ~ 47pF) to speed up transient response.
2 2 5 MODE
Operation Mode Selection. Logic high operates the converter in fixed-frequency PWM
mode, logic low in power saving mode (PSM mode). This pin is pulled high by an internal
2uA current source.
- 3 - POK#
Power OK Open Drain Output. This pin is pulled to low if the FB voltage exceeds the
rising threshold 89% of VREF. Let this pin floating if not used.
3 4 4 VIN Power Supply Voltage Input.
4 5 3 LX
Switch Pin connected to the internal MOSFET switches and inductor terminal. Connect
the inductor of the output filter here.
5 6 2 GND Power and Signal Ground. Connect externally to thermal pad.